

PROVIDER UPDATE No. 6

DATE: April 05, 2011

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on recent Operating Instruction Letters (OILs) received from the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS), CalOptima has updated the procedure codes listed below. For CalOptima prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima Website: http://www.caloptima.org/. For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the Medi-Cal Website: http://www.medi-cal.ca.gov/

| Subject | Code(s) | Medi-Cal Bulletin Reference |
|---|---------|---|
| New Medi-Cal Benefit: Wilate Injection | J7184 | General Medicine, February 2011 Bulletin 440, Item 9 |

If you have any questions regarding Procedure Code Updates, please contact the Claims Department at (714) 246-8885. Thank you.